OP \$215.00 500147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM591175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Afassco, Inc.		08/06/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	115 North First Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5001478	VITA COLD
Registration Number:	3064698	MEDI-BAND
Registration Number:	1624659	TEAR TAPE
Registration Number:	1712994	FEMADRINE
Registration Number:	1364069	AFASSCO
Registration Number:	1318852	PAPENOL
Registration Number:	1300136	CHLORESIN
Registration Number:	1247548	BOROPTOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028350243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 785-9500

Email: dabrahams@wc-b.com
Correspondent Name: David M. Abrahams

Address Line 1: 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Abrahams
SIGNATURE:	/david m abrahams/

900563386 REEL: 007018 FRAME: 0551

DATE SIGNED: 08/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=Afassco=Assignment of Registered Trademarks#page1.tif
source=Afassco=Assignment of Registered Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007018 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Afassco, Inc. a Nevada corporation located at 2244 Park Place, Suite C, Minden, Nevada 89423, has adopted, used and is using the registered marks identified in Schedule A ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 115 North First Street, Burbank, California 91052, desires to acquire said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Afassco, Inc. does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks to Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Group, Inc. together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and any registrations thereof.

AFASSCO, INC.	
n Abbeto, ne.	
The state of the s	
and the state of t	

Name: Don Schumaker

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Nevada County of Douglas:

Stephanic R. Estes, a Notary Public, hereby certify that on the day of August, 2020, personally appeared before me Don Schumaker, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Afassco, Inc.

My Commission Expires: Apr, 1 22, 2023

Stophanie R Cotes)

Notary Public

STEPHANIE R. ESTES

Notary Public, State of New Notary Public, State of Nevada

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
VITA COLD	U.S. Reg. No. 5,001,478
MEDI-BAND	U.S. Reg. No. 3,064,698
TEAR TAPE	U.S. Reg. No. 1,624,659
FEMADRINE	U.S. Reg. No. 1,712,994
AFASSCO	U.S. Reg. No. 1,364,069
PAPENOL	U.S. Reg. No. 1,318,852
CHLORESIN	U.S. Reg. No. 1,300,136
BOROPTOL	U.S. Reg. No. 1,247,548

RECORDED: 08/10/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007018 FRAME: 0554